9. Research projects (minor/major) 

1. Minor Research Project entitled “Identifying Areas for Development of Need Based Vocational Programme 

Through ODL: A Case Study of Dibrugarh and Bongaigaon Districts of Assam”, funded by KKHSOU of Rs. 
1,10,000/- (Rupees One lakh ten thousand only).  
Year: 2013, Duration: 1 year, Status: Completed 

2. Minor Research Project entitled “A Study on the Estimation of Financial Benefit from Grid-Connected Solar 
Rooftop Installations in Educational Institutions” funded by KKHSOU of Rs. 1,20,000/- (Rupees One lakh 
twenty thousand only). 
Year: 2025, Duration: 1 year, Status: Ongoing 

10. Seminars/Conferences 

attended: National: 

1. Participated in “Gender Sensitisation in India’s North East: Issues and Challenges.” KKHOU in 
collaboration with National Women’s Commission.